

National Tax. No: 5910442-7

Authorized Dealership Declaration

To Whom It May Concern, We Raah-e-Deen Engineering. Having principle office/Factory

Opp T/Phone Exchange Maraka Multan Road Lahore.

Declare that M/S Mukyas Energy Solution 125/D-Military Account Society Lahore.is the Authorized dealer of Raah-e-Deen Engineering products of power generators and its related products and spare parts in Pakistan.

Furthermore, we hereby grant **M/S Mukyas Energy Solution**, the exclusive right to negotiate plan and sell Raah-e-Deen Engineering products and carry out all after sales services and commissioning of our products.

Since **M/S Mukyas Energy Solution** authorized dealers,

They have the rights and delegation to plan, negotiate, withdraw, retreat and bid to all

Public, Governmental and Private Sector RFP/Tenders, and **M/S Mukyas Energy Solution** are authorized to Use our brand names for marketing activities, promotions and correspondences.

The validity of this letter is limited to the Pakistan, and is effect from 01/04/2024-

01/05/2025

Yours faithfully.

Mazhar Iqbal CEO

**Raah-e-Deen Engineering** 

